SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13229/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 21-07-2022 in AS No. 281/1998 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

CHODATH BAMBATHIBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANJARAKKADA SHAIK KOYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111132/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111134/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.111133/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.111136/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Maitreyi S Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Aruna A, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Anil A, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Praveen, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Antony Francis, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This Special Leave Petition is filed with a delay of 159 days.

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay, returnable in six weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR