

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 111132/2023, 111133/2023, 111136/2023, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION
(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13229/2023

CHODATH BAMBATHIBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANJARAKKADA SHAIK KOYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111132/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.111134/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.111133/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No.111136/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 111132/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111133/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS

IA No. 111136/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 16-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Ms. Maitreyi S Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Aruna A, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Anil A, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Antony Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. V. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhu, Adv.

Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Advocate has filed a letter seeking
instruction regarding Respondent No.8.

Four weeks time is granted to appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 40, 52 and 89 submits that there are only 109 respondents, as cause list shows 110 respondents.

Office Shall verify the same and report.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for taking appropriate steps in respect of unserved respondents.

List again on 13.12.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG