# www.ecourtsindia.a

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13229/2023

CHODATH BAMBATHIBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

KANJARAKKADA SHAIK KOYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 111132/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111133/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 111136/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 44103/2023 (XI-A) (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 235162/2023 IA No. 235162/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

#### For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR Mr. Dinny Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Ms. Maitreyi S Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Aruna A, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Anil A, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Antony Francis, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Dinny Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

## SLP(C) No. D.NO. 13229/2023

Respondent Nos. 1, 40 to 52, 89 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to the Ld. Counsel for petitioners to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent No.8 (minor) and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 23-25, 34, 73-76, 92, 96 and 109.

Service is complete on remaining respondents.

List again on 10.7.2024.

### SLP(C) No. D.NO. 44103/2023

Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to unserved respondents or to take appropriate steps in respect of unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 10.7.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG